AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
AIRPORT FINANCIAL CONSULTING

This Amendment (hereinafter called the “Amendment™) to the Professional Services Agreement
for Airport Financial Consulting at San Antonio International Airport is entered into by and
between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas municipal corporation,
acting by and through its Aviation Director, and Ricondo & Associates, Inc. (hereinafter called
“Consultant”), acting by and through its duly authorized corporate representative, as set out
below. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2015, the City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services
Agreement for Airport Financial Consulting at San Antonio International Airport. (hereinafter
called the “Agreement”) pursuant to Ordinance No. 2015-06-18-0564; and

WHEREAS, the term of the contract will expire on July 6, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to exercise the second of two one-year extension
options, and increase the contract value by $385,000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each to the other given,
the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agreement entered into by
and between the City and the Consultant is amended as follows:

1. Term. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for a period of one (1) year, with
the primary term ending on July 6, 2020.

2. Compensation. $385,000.00 in additional contract capacity is hereby added to the
Agreement, as previously amended, for a revised total not to exceed fee of
$1,365,000.00, pursuant to the Fee Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their
entirety and remain unchanged.

EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this day of » 2019,
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO RICONDO & ASSOCIATES, INC.
By: By: @/ /j ‘ QM
Erik J. Walsh {‘ Signature
City Manager
/T%Uﬁ S A‘ () g a XZ—
Print)ed Name &Title ‘
i, oy » -
Page 1 of 3 Vit Tre%e (,U«/‘T

Amendment No. 3
Ricondo & Associates. Ine. — Airport Financial Consulting



APPROVED:

By:

City Attorney

Page 2 of 3
Amendment No. 3
Ricondo & Associates. Inc. — Airport Financial Consulting



EXHIBIT 1

FEE SCHEDULE

Page 3 of 3
Amendment No. 3
Ricondo & Associates, Inc. — Airport Financial Consulting



San Antonio International Airport

Financial Consulting Services

Ricondo Billing Rates - August 2019 - July 2020

Billing Rates

8/1/19-7/06/20

Officer

Director

Managing Consultant
Senior Consultant
Consultant
Documentation / Editor
Technical Support
Admin Support

320.00
295.00
225.00
165.00
115.00
195.00
100.00

90.00

B2 Vo i Vs S Vo R V2 B V2 R V) R V8

SOURCE: Ricondo & Associates, Inc., May 2019.




	part two.pdf
	20190430  Ricondo Amendment 3 05152019.pdf
	SAT 2020-2025 Billing Rates 05092019




